
County: 
Date of Report: 

Total Number of New Civil Cases
1289

New Civil Case Filing Assessments Collected

OPTIONAL
#New 
Cases

Total amount Schedule 1 185
Schedule 2 308
Schedule 3 300
Schedule 4 289

Total reported 1082
 APR=Appearance

Civil Appearance Assessments Collected

OPTIONAL # of APR
Total amount Schedule 1 173

Schedule 2 3
Schedule 3 301

Total reported 477

Additional Fees Collected to Finance Judicial Facilities (Kane and Will only)

Total amount

Total amount

Additional Fees Collected set by rule or administrative order  for operation of the Clerk's office

Fee Waivers: Number of cases that had fee waivers granted and amounts that were waived
If your CMS can determine if the waiver was granted for a filing fee or a subsequent appearance, please enter them
separately.  Otherwise, just enter the Total Fees Waived.

Waivers Granted
Number 
Granted

Case Filing 
Fees Waived

Appearance 
Fees Waived

25% waivers $0 $0
50% waivers $0 $0
75% waivers $0 $0
100% waivers 69 $19,440 $1,791

Total reported 69 $19,440 $1,791

$21,231

$0

$21,231

Amount Collected
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Click here for assistance (a)(2)

Total Fees Waived
$0
$0
$0

Click here for assistance (a)(3)

Click here for assistance (a)(4)

Click here for assistance (a)(5)

Click here for assistance (a)(6)

Click here for assistance (a)(7)

Additional Fees Collected for Counter Claims, Third Party Complaints, 
Cross Claims, Counter Complaints

Section 5-1101.3 of the 
County Code

Counter Claims, Third Party, 
etc.
$147

Nature of fee

Civil Assessment Schedule Reporting Morgan
M.R. 30733

Click here for assistance (a)(1)

Filing Fees Collected
$190,590

Appearance Fees Collected
$37,931

Filing Fees 
Collected
$68,378
$90,292
$31,920

$0

$37,931

$190,590

Appearance Fees 
Collected
$37,550

$381
$0
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