(	Civil Assessi	ment Sche	dule Repor	rting		Country	Marcan	
	1.R. 30733					County: Morgan Date of Report:		
IVI.R. 50755						Date of K	lepon.	
Click here for assistance (a)(1	Total Number	of New Civil (	Cases	1289	I			
Click here for assistance (a)(2								
	New Civil Case	Filing Assess	ments Collect	ted				
						#New	Filing Fees	
		Filing Fees	Collected		OPTIONAL	Cases	Collected	
	Total amount	\$190	,590		Schedule 1	185	\$68,378	
					Schedule 2 Schedule 3	308 300	\$90,292 \$31,920	
					Schedule 4	289	\$0	
								-
					Total reported	1082	\$190,590	ADD Ann concerco
Click here for assistance (a)(3	Civil Appearan	ce Assessmer	nts Collected					APR=Appearance
							Appearance Fees	
		Appearance F			OPTIONAL	# of APR	Collected	
	Total amount	\$37	931		Schedule 1 Schedule 2	173	\$37,550 \$381	
					Schedule 3	301	\$0	
					Total reported	477	\$37,931	
Click here for assistance (a)(4	-	s Collected to	Finance Judi	cial Facilit	ies (Kane and V	Vill only)		
		Section 5-11						
	Total amount	County \$						
	Total uniount	ψ	0					
Click here for assistance (a)(5	Additional Fee Cross Claims, (			ims, Third	Party Complain	nts,		
	Counter Claims, Third Party, etc.							
	Total amount	\$1						
Click here for assistance (a)(6	-	s Collected se	t by rule or ac	lministrati	ive order for op	peration o	f the Clerk's offi	се
	Nature of fee						Amount Collected	
							\$0	
							\$0	
							<u>\$0</u> \$0	
							\$o	]
Click here for assistance (a)(7	)							
	Fee Waivers: Number of cases that had fee waivers granted and amounts that were waived If your CMS can determine if the waiver was granted for a filing fee or a subsequent appearance, please enter them separately. Otherwise, just enter the Total Fees Waived.							
	separately. Otherw				1			
	Waivers Granted 25% waivers	Number Granted	Fees Waived 1 \$0	Appearance Fees Waived \$0		Total Fees	\$o	
	50% waivers 75% waivers		\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0			<u>\$0</u> \$0	
	100% waivers	69	\$19,440	\$1,791			\$21,231	
	Total reported	69	\$19,440	\$1,791	-		\$21,231	